



24 February 2021

RNY Property Trust (ASX: RNY) – Update – Removal from Official List

Description

ASX refers to its announcement in relation to RNY Property Trust ('RNY') released to the market on 25 January 2021 and titled "Correction – Removal from Official List".

ASX has now resolved to remove RNY from the Official List of ASX Limited at the close of trading on Friday, 26 February 2021, in accordance with Listing Rule 17.11, after securityholders resolved to remove RNY from the Official List.

Issued by

Elvis Onyura

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)